Rev 02/13	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Fatent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christoffel Leendert De Korte	Name: Stichting Katholieke Universiteit	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Geert Grooteplein Noord 9	
	City: Nijmegen State: Zip: 6525 EZ	
	Country: Netherlands	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
[X] Other: Corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet		
Re: USPTO Document ID No.; 700507159		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	: 11/990,543	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the		
application is: A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(a)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents	
be mailed: PRETI FLAHERTY BELIVEAU	Involved [1]	
& PACHIOS LLP Ten Post Office Square		
Boston, Massachusetts 02109		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to	
DO NO	Deposit Account No. 23-0804	
8. Statement and signature.		
-	oregoing information is true and correct and any document.	
Attorney Name: Beverly E. Hjorth Registration No. 32,033		
Signature: Date: September 17, 2013		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [10]		
Attorney Docket No. VER-230XX	VIA FACSIMILE to:	

Sent <u>VIA FACSIMILE</u> to: Assignment Division Recordation Services Fax No. (571) 273 0140



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Christoffel Leendert DE KORTE		Execution Date 04/11/2008	
Name: Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, more particularly the Radboud University			
Geert Grooteplein 10			
Nijmegen			
NETHERLANDS			
6500 HB			
	Na E KORTE DATA chting Kathol jmegen Medic ert Grooteple jmegen	Name E KORTE DATA chting Katholieke Universiteit, more particularly the imegen Medical Centre ert Grooteplein 10 imegen ETHERLANDS	

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11990543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)451-0131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Émaîl:

617-542-2290

ICOFO@wsglip.com

Correspondent Name:

WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN & LEBOVIC

Address Line 1:

TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

VER-230XX

REEL: 031305 FRAME: 0177

Sep. 17. 2013 2:44PM

No. 0202 P. 11

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Page 2 of 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Gagnebin III, Reg. No. 25,467	
Signature:	/Charles L. Gagnebin III/	
Date:	06/12/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=VER230ASSNMT#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Recelpt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT577618 06/12/2008 \$40	

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 031305 FRAME: 0178 VER-230XX

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Christoffel Leendert DE KORTE, Rozenstraat 9, 3971 CN DRIEBERGEN, The Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Stichting Katholieke Universiteit, more particularly the Radboud University Nijmegen Medical Centre a corporation of The Netherlands

having a place of business at Geert Grooteplein 10, 6500 HB NIJMEGEN, The Netherlands its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on February 15, 2008 which application was accorded application no. and is entitled

A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING HARDNESS AND/OR STRAIN INFORMATION OF A TISSUE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 11-04-2008 C.L. DE KORTE

Accepted and agreed on behalf of Assignee: H.J. Vos MSc

JMC St Radboud

H.J. Vos MSc
Director Valorisation/

Technologie Emario 31305 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 06/28/2013